# CH \$65.00 160892

ETAS ID: TM332174

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Flair Corporation		12/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPX Flow Technology USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	4647 SW 40TH AVENUE	
City:	Ocala	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34474	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1608925	SENSA THERM	
Registration Number:	2118335	NRG-LES	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2028611783

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2028611500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kelu L. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087295.21017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelu L. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/KLS/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0953

900315787

## **THIS**

# **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0954

**RECORDED: 02/13/2015**